1	[Directing the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors to Work with KPOO Radio Regarding Broadcasting Board Meetings]
2	
3	Motion directing the Clerk of the Board to work with KPOO Radio on a plan to enable
4	the radio station to broadcast weekly San Francisco Board of Supervisors meetings
5	and to implement the plan for such broadcasts.
6	
7	WHEREAS, KPOO Radio stopped broadcasting weekly Board of Supervisors
8	meetings, but now would like to begin broadcasting the meetings again; and
9	WHEREAS, The Clerk of the Board can effectuate a plan to have KPOO broadcast the
10	meetings, including the technical instructions necessary to do so; now, therefore, be it
11	MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors directs the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors to
12	work with KPOO Radio on a plan to enable the radio station to broadcast weekly San
13	Francisco Board of Supervisors meetings, and to implement the plan for such broadcasts.
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	